3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION SATE 5w T ABVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 07AUG2014 | LG | GB
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T TeR 21004598 e 115 TR
C ECR-21-006482 24JUN2021 | FJ TE
2266319-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL
2266319-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
7-2266319-1 C TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2266319-2 C TO0LING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2266319-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - L - 2119641-1 |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
CRIMP SIZE TYPE S R R I | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
WIRE 14 19 mm [ 1651 F SO O | 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
INSUL |6 .40 mm [ 252] F N - | 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS @7 SO O | 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
408-35047 - (R 2119580~ 1 MECHANTICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- | - 2844940-1 ATR FEED MODULE 1238
SO O | 356885- 4 STOP, SHEAR 1237
- |REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION - i i i i [-20081-8 SPRING, COMPRESSION X
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, FEMALE, 56 SERIES R | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELJ- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
4.35-5. 11 mm [.171-.201 IN] 4.61-5.16 mm [.181-.203 IN] ot 693859-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
XESMM%ION CRIMP INFORMATION SHEET 02965467 PAGE 1 OF 21 - l l l l 24!65880888356 EEECE?TCQ?ME?; fofls, Mo X 69 2;
SPECTFTICATION - - - - 1 1 1 1 5-240641-1 SPACER 18]
SO O | 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 171
TERMINALS APPLIED SO O | 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL -2l 2| 2 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
2113460-1 2965467 -2l 2| 2 2 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
SO O | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SO O | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
SO O | 1338683~ 1 FEED PAWL 56
P ' S A A 2168083-3  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
M;E Fgl %EI%NQHGHT [ %E%EHEQGQ%HNG -2l 2| 2] 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
0 80mm? 1 2mm? T 80+7-0.05 L. 07147 0021 — S I T N I T 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Imm2_+ 2nm? 1.754/-0.05 [ 069+/- 002] 8 4 | i by - P 2l796o2-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
Imm2 + 1mm?2 1 734/-0.05 [ 068+/- 007] & 8 - W - W 21196531 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
SO O | 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
SO O | 1803515-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
*WARNING SO O | 1803602 -1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
(1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N VN RV R I 2168083-1 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M3 ¥ 8.0 33
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 2305692-8 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO [T 4558883 [SPACER, CRINPER 28
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER - f f f f 32526288;;1 fESéEGDéi!PEEEEigg gg
ZL ot TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. SO O | 240792 -1 WM’TWWML 25

REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND :

STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - | | | | 189124-17 GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 24
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S T | LRI DL, SR HD oRLDR 0.0 DIA L 5.0 -
‘ SO O | 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2

Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - |22 2 |2 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE A I IR | 5119533- | STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N R R w 1673257 4 [SHEAR. FLOATING W,
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER -2l 2] 2 1-2168083-1 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 6 16
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. B N 1673256-1 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 15
SO O | 1803166-1 HOLDER, REAR SHEAR 14

N - ] | 2119806 -1 [NSERT, SHEAR I3

- 212 2] 2 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (I

SO O | 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR (I

N - T | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

N - ] | 454276 -5 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9

N T2 2] | 8-1633927-6 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8

R - - |

SO O | 690468-7 DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6

SO O | 2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5

SO O | 238011-4 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4

N 122 | 3-1803016-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3

SO O | 455888-8 SPACER, CRIMPER ?

N T2 2 | 7-1633738-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-721-71) -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o

I SSIRTec] 10 GRS M TR ColTen e CCIHEEG SR aation | O 05JUNZ0T4 — TE Connectivid
CHEOEA?iigAN 05JUN2OT4 % TE Harrisburg, PAymos—ssos
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 05JUNZ20T4 [NamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION P Do 5188 T2
el 1 Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ot — T 01| 00779 [@o2266319 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATITON 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE

MECHANTCAL

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SI1DE)

===
s o L

RAM SET-UP

GUIDE AS SHOWN

it

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

=
el o 0o JuNeo T —> 723/ TE Connectivit
BOB HIGMAN — > y
CH(? BATLEY 05JUN2014 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APVD 05JUN20 14 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION :
e o 7 Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @Eéité v -
— . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ECHANTCAL AN TCal (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) LGl £5 T A 1| 00119 [@o2266319
AIR FEED : : ] =
POST FEED PRE FEED Customer Accessible Production Droawing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELLASED FTOR PUBLICATITON 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266319-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266319-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266319-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP S17F TYPE - T T 2119082-4 [CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TTRE T 0 T e - - 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
NSUT Ts 40w [ 252 - N - [ 1] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
APPLICA o8 Lhe s e oS () ~ [ [ 1| 2119580-1 |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-] - 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- 356885-4  |STOP, SHEAR 237
- |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TERMINAL DATA: DELPHI TERMINAL  DELPHI CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL, FEMALE, 56 SERIES | 4L 4] 2168083-9 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 l jg
ol B 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED
A.QYEEEWiLR§EW;ENSJﬁINJ — §%j§éLéT%§in%Aﬂ;TEEOjﬁE?E ~ L1 L 1-7805585-0 |APPLICATOR BASTC ASOEMBLY, SF EY
- 1803516-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
XESMM%ION CRIMP [NFORMATION SHEET 02965467 PAGE | OF 21 — 223515 SPRING. CONPRESSION 5
A TR ] ] ] - 2844908-1  |SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
TERMINALS APPLIED - | | 693855-8 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL TE TERMINAL DELPHI TERMINAL S c168083-6 |9CR, JKT HD CAP, Rols, My X 65 93
EEVTOS TS - 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
- 5-240641-1 |SPACER 81
- 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
T - SITERTSTE TerTnr TETChT -2 ] 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B |lll|j “ [ 2 | 2 | 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 6 |
SIT/E F§3 mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - i i 5-18020-5 SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
0.80mm2 + 2mm? | 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 1.4 - 1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
Imme + 2mm: 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 8.4 o] 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
fmm2 + fmm- |.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 8.8 T 2 18023-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- 1803583-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
*WARN NG - 4] 4 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 33
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE -] 2305692-8 |PLATE, REAR STRIP GUIDE 29
1 SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE R 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O - f ?> ;gi%% f@ngxyﬁﬁiﬁ gg
I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER T 079 DRAG TERMINAL o
AN St TUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. R 189124-7  |GUIDE, FRONT STRIP 2/
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 980371-4  |SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
A - 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 I PR 1-18028-2 |WASHER. FLAT. REG M4 >0
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S c119033-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE N 1673257-4 | SHEAR, FLOATING 17
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ > > 1-2168083- SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M3 X 6 16
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1673256-1 |PLATE, REAR SHEAR 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - 1803166-1 |HOLDER, REAR SHEAR 14
N -] 2119806-1  |INSERT, SHEAR 13
-2 ] 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR I
N - |1 ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - 454276-5  |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
N ] 1] 8-1633927-6 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- - - - - |
- 690468-7  |DEPRESSOR SHEAR, REAR 6
- 2119757-8  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 238011-4  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 1t [ 1] 1] 3-1803016-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- 455888-8  |SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Nl 1 ] 1] 1 ] 7-1633738-2 [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
“77]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T T R R e [ TSI — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHEOEA?EEZ‘AN OSJUNEOWA :JCJ /Z/—/E/ qu”Sburg’ PAYW710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 05JUNZ20T4 [NamE ‘
{D /X<:: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% E; I <> %j mm L L. ST0UGH Ocean Side Feed
L eLc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ E\EE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlaontic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e ot — T A 1] 00779 [©=226631¢ )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e IYPL

MECHANTCAL
N .

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

= = - I
35.22£0.095
ﬂ] o 2N

- e

DETAIL A

RAM SET-UP

GUIDE AS SHOWN

=S , : . @ -
CAM POSTTIONS g e

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE
\ =

i

T R g o o DS JINZ0 T =g T ety
CH(? BATLEY 05JUN2O 14 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD‘ OSJUNEOWA NANE ‘
- _D.STOUGH Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 hc & Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gmg : ———
AAAAAA 1 N
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:22663}9
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [**F [ | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



